TA DECIDE

SCHOOL DETAILS

Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University
OPE ID: 00147900

1 Aerospace Boulevard
Daytona Beach, FL 32114-3900
(386) 226-6000

worldwide(@erau.edu

Source of Accreditation: Southern Association of Colleges and Schools Commission on Colleges
Accreditation Type: Regional
School Type: Private, Non-Profit

DoD MOU Point of Contact: Angela Albritton

Title: Director, Military Relations
Phone: (386) 226-6996

Email: angela.albritton@erau.edu

DoD TA FY23 Participants : 7,970

FEDERAL BENEFICIARIES & FUNDS

DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA)
Fiscal Years: FY 2023 FY 2022 FY 2021
Total TA Participants: 7,970 6,993 7,553
Total TA Costs: $17,451,869 $15,624,758 $17,332,604
POST-9/11 GI BILL
Gl Bill Beneficiaries: 1,032
Post-9/11 Tuition/Fees Paid (FY'18): $15,155,315

Click here to view the GI Bill Comparison Tool

FEDERAL STUDENT AID
Academic Years: 2019 - 2020 2018 - 2019 2017 - 2018
Direct Loan Recipients: 12,506 12,746 13,432
Direct Loan Disbursements: $96,351,634 $99,470,600 $104,109,320
Grant Program Recipients: 6,359 6,392 6,320
Grant Program Disbursements:  $22,350,538 $22,507,430 $22,151,033
Campus-Based Program
Recipients: 844 Not Reported 1,048

Campus-Based Program


https://worldwide@erau.edu
mailto:angela.albritton@erau.edu
https://www.vets.gov/gi-bill-comparison-tool

Disbursements: $2,187,035 Not Reported $3,682,847

Federal Family Education Loan Recipients: 11,710
Federal Family Education Loan Disbursements: $75,291,226

Note: Individual recipients can receive aid from more than one program and/or loan type.

PROGRAMS & OFFERINGS

Learning Method: Classroom, Distance

Degree Level(s): Certificate, Associate's, Bachelor's, Master's

Degree Level Source: DoD MOU Application

Degree Level Source

Updated: 07/01/2025
Program CIP Code
Airline Management 49.0104
Airworthiness Engineering - Graduate Certificate 14.9999
Aviation Maintenance 47.0608
Aviation Safety 49.0104
Business Intelligence and Analytics - Graduate Certificate 52.0201
Emergency Mangement Leadership 43.0302
Engineering Fundamentals 14.0201
Finance - Graduate Certificate 52.0299
Graduate Certificate in Human Security and Resilience 43.0399
Human Factors - Graduate Certificate 42.2813
Hurman Resources - Graduate Certificate 52.0206
IATA MBAA Airline Management - Industry Partner Certificate 49.0104
International Business - Graduate Certificate 52.0299
International Society of Transport Aircraft Trading (ISTAT) 27.0305
Leadership 52.0213
Marketing - Graduate Certificate 52.0299
MBAA - Airline Management (IATA) 52.0201
Occupational Safety Management - Graduate Certificate 15.0701
Project Management - Graduate Certificate 52.0211
Systems Engineering - Graduate Certificate 14.2701
Uncrewed and Autonomous Systems 49.0101
Program CIP Code
Aeronautics 49.0101
Aviation Business Administration 52.0299
Aviation Maintenance 47.0608
Emergency Management 43.0302
Engineering Fundamentals 14.0201
Technical Management 52.0201

Uncrewed and Autonomous Systems 49.0101




Bachelor's Degrees

Program CIP Code
Aeronautics 49.0101
Aviation Business Administration 52.0299
Aviation Maintenance 47.0608
Aviation Safety 49.0104
Business Analytics 52.1301
Commumnication 09.01
Data Science 30.7001
Emergency Services 43.0302
Engineering 14.0201
Engmneering Technology 15.0801
Homeland Security 43.0301
Human Factors Pschology 42.2813
Human Factors Psychology 42.2813
Interdisciplinary Studies 30.0000
Leadership 52.0213
Logistics and Supply Chain Management 52.0203
Pilot Operations 49.0102
Project Management 52.0211
Safety Management 15.0701
Software Engineering 14.0903
Technical Management 52.0201
Uncrewed and Autonomous Systems 49.0101
Program CIP Code
Aeronautics 49.0101
Aerospace Engineering 14.0201
Airline Management 49.0104
Airport and Air Mobility Management 49.0104
Airworthiness Engineering 14.9999
Aviation and Aerospace Sustainability 30.3301
Aviation Cybersecurity 43.0404
Aviation Maintenance 47.0608
Aviation Safety 49.0104
Aviation Safety 49.0104
Business Administration in Aviation 52.0299
Emergency Services 43.0302
Engineering Management 14.0103
Human Factors 42.2813
Human Security and Resilience 43.0399
Leadership 52.0213
Logistics and Supply Chain Management 52.0203
Management 52.0206
Management Information Systens 52.0201
Master of Business Administration in Aviation 52.0201
Occupational Safety Management 15.0701

Project Management 52.0211



erations
pace Systems

Systems Engineering
Uncrewed and Autonomous Systems

COST OF ATTENDANCE

College Navigator Data
First-Time, Full-Time Tuition/Fees (in-state): $35,814
Estimated Books/Supplies: $1,400
Estimated Room/Board: $11,438

@P@lﬁe

14.2701
49.0101

Note: For Estimated Room/Board when no data is reported, Department of Education estimates based on the prior year's data.

Cost of attendance data is obtained from the 2018 IPEDS data files.

Institution Charges For Tuition Assistance (TA) Users

Tuition: Standard Rates

Tuition Type

Certificate Rates

Applied Information Technology - Undergraduate Certificate

Civilian Rate - Graduate Certificates

Civilian Rate - Undergraduate Certificates

IATA MBAA Airline Management - Industry Partner Certificate
In-State

Military

Miilitary Rate - Airworthiness Engineering - Graduate Certificate

Miilitary Rate - Aviation Safety - Graduate Certificate

Miilitary Rate - Business Intelligence and Analytics - Graduate Certificate
Miilitary Rate - Engineering Fundamentals - Undergraduate Certificate
Miilitary Rate - Finance- Graduate Certificate

Miilitary Rate - Graduate Certificate Airworthiness Engineering

Miilitary Rate - Graduate Certificate Space Operations

Miilitary Rate - Graduate Certificate Systems Engineering

Miilitary Rate - Graduate Certificates

Miilitary Rate - Human Factors - Graduate Certificate

Miilitary Rate - Human Resources - Graduate Certificate

Miilitary Rate - Information Systems Security - Graduate Certificate
Miilitary Rate - Information Technology Management - Graduate Certificate
Miilitary Rate - International Business - Graduate Certificate

Miilitary Rate - Leadership - Graduate Certificate

Miilitary Rate - Marketing - Graduate Certificate

Miilitary Rate - MS Space Systens

Miilitary Rate - Occupational Safety Management - Graduate Certificate
Miilitary Rate - Project Management Graduate Certificate

Miilitary Rate - Uncrewed Systems Technology - Undergraduate Certificate

Per Semester

Hour

$522
$868
$522
$1,000
$1,840
$250
$868
§727
§727
$250
§727
$868
$868
$868
§727
§727
§727
§727
§727
§727
§727
§727
$868
§727
§727
$250

Per Quarter
Hour

Per Contact
Hour



Military Rate - Undergraduate Certificates
Systems Engineering - Graduate Certificate

Associate's Rates

Civilian

Individual Tutorials - Undergraduate

In-State

Military

Miilitary Rate - Study Abroad - Undergraduate Programs
Out-of-State

Study Abroad - Undergraduate Programs

Bachelor's Rates

Civilian

In-State

Military

Military Rate - Study Abroad - Undergraduate Programs
Out-of-State

Ph.D. for all other Ph.D. programs

Ph.D. for Aviation and Aviation Business Administration
Study Abroad - Undergraduate Programs
Undergraduate Individual Tutorials

Master's Rates

Civilian

Individual Tutorials - Graduate
In-State

M.S. Aerospace Engneering (Military and Civilian Tuition Rate)
M.S. Airworthiness Engineering (Military and Civilian Tuition Rate)

M.S. Space Systens (Military and Civilian Tuition Rate)

M.S. Uncrewed & Autonomous Systens Engineering (Military and Civilian Tuition

Rate)

Master of Space Operations (Military and Civilian Tuition Rate)
Master of Systems Engineering (Military and Civilian Tuition Rate)

Miilitary
Out-of-State

Study Abroad Program

Tuition: Programmatic Rates

Tuition Type Per Semester Hour Per Quarter Hour Per Contact Hour

Certificate Rates
Military $1,000
Part-Time $1,000

Master's Rates

Civilian $868
Civilian $868
Civilian $868
Civilian $868
Civilian $868

Civilian $868

$1%%

$868

$522
$741
$1,840
$250
$250
$1,840
$522

$522
$1,840
$250
$250
$1,840
$1,133
$1,493
$522
$741

$868
$1,006
$1,840
$868
$868
$868

$868

$868
$868
§727
$1,840
$868



Military $868

Military $868
Military $868
Military $868
Military $868
Military $868

Fees

Does this institution have fees associated to the tuition rate? No

Fee
Fee Type unt Recurrence Program Level(s)
2.85% Credit Card Processing Fee or min. $3.00. This fee is only applicable if'a service $3 Per Certificate, Associate,
member pays tuition with a credit card. Occurrence Bachelor, Master
. . Certificate, Associate,
Admission Fee $50 One Time Bachelor, Master
. . Per Associate, Bachelor,
Duplicate Diploma $100 Occurrence Master
. . Certificate, Associate,
Graduation $100  One Time Bachelor, Master
L Per Certificate, Associate,
Late Regstration $25 Occurrence Bachelor, Master
. . Per Certificate, Associate,
Official Transcript $15 Occurrence Bachelor, Master
.. Certificate, Associate,
Student Government Association $25 Per Year Bachelor, Master
Transcript Fee (Paper Copy) $20 Per Certificate, Associate,

Occurrence Bachelor, Master

Note: Tuition and fees as reported by the Educational institution via the Department of Defense Voluntary Education Partnership Memorandum of
Understanding

Room, Board, and Book Expenses

Does this institution have charges for room and board? No

Does this institution have charges for books and/or resource materials? Yes
$1,600 Per Year
What source(s) will military students use to purchase books and/or resource materials for their course(s)?

Information about the cost of attendance can be found at: https://worldwide.erau.edw/admissions/cost-tuition Book prices vary based on individual
courses. Students can learn more about the cost of individual books/resource materials at: https:/www.bkstr.com/erauworldwidestore/home or
through an external vendor.

Note: Tuition and fees as reported by the Educational Institution via the Department of Defense Voluntary Education Partnership Memorandum of

Understanding

DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA) INFORMATION

Fiscal Years: FY 2023
Total TA Participants: 7,970

Total TA Costs: $17,451,869
Total TA Funded Courses: 23,578

TA Course Completion Rate: Not Reported
Total TA Graduates: 1,565

Annual TA Average: $740

FY 2022
6,993
$15,624,758
21,108

Not Reported
2,308

$740

FY 2021
7,553
$17,332,604
23,336

Not Reported
1,251

$743



DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION INFORMATION

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION DATA

ED Composite Score:
ED 90/10 Rule:
Median Borrowing:

COLLEGE NAVIGATOR INSTITUTION DATA

Total Enrollment:
Undergraduate Distance Education Status:

Number of Applicants for Admission:

Retention Rates For First-Time, Full-Time Students:

Graduation Rates:
Transfer-Out Rates:
Awards Conferred:

Cohort Default Rates:

Click Here For More Information On This School

3%
Not Reported
$25,000

12,407

Enrolled m all distance education courses : 0 %
Enrolled in some but not all distance education courses : 0 %
Not enrolled in any distance education courses : 99 %
5,806

79 %

4 Year : 59 %

4 Year : Not Reported

Associate's Degree : 1,112

Bachelor's Degree : 4,766

Master's Degree : 2,746

Certificate : 260

2016 :4 %

2017:5%

2018:4 %

College Navigator data is obtained from the 2017 IPEDS data files.

COMPLAINT INFORMATION

DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA) COMPLAINT DATA

Fiscal Years: FY 2023

Total Valid TA
Complaints: 0

Complaint Categories

Recruiting/Marketing
Practices:

Student Loans:
Quality of Education:
Transfer of Credits:
Accreditation:
Post-graduation Job
Opportunities:

Grade Policy: 0

Refund/Collection
Issues: 0
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Financial Issues: 0
Change in Degree

FY 2022 FY 2021
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0


https://nces.ed.gov/collegenavigator/?id=133553

Plan Requirements: 0 0
Release of
Transcripts: 0 0

Other: 0 0

Note: Complaints can include multiple categories.

VA COMPLAINT DATA

Total VA Complaints: 4

Complaint Categories
Financial Issues:

Quality of Education:

Refund Issues:
Recruiting/Marketing Practices:
Accreditation:

Change in Degree Plan Requirements
Student Loans:

Grade Policy:

Transfer of Credits:
Post-graduation job Opportunities
Release of Transcripts:

Other:

— e e ek D e = = N O N

Note: Complaints can include multiple categories.

SCHOOL ELIGIBILITY
DoD Memorandum of Understanding (DoD): Yes
Principles of Excellence (VA): Yes
Yellow Ribbon (VA): Yes

8 Keys to Veterans Success (ED): Yes
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