TA DECIDE

SCHOOL DETAILS

Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University OPE ID: 00147900

1 Aerospace Boulevard Daytona Beach, FL 32114-3900 (386) 226-6000 worldwide@erau.edu

Source of Accreditation: Southern Association of Colleges and Schools Commission on Colleges Accreditation Type: Regional School Type: Private, Non-Profit

DoD MOU Point of Contact: Angela Albritton Title: Director, Military Relations Phone: (386) 226-6996 Email: angela.albritton@erau.edu

DoD TA FY23 Participants : 7,970

FEDERAL BENEFICIARIES & FUNDS

DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA)

Fiscal Years:	FY 2023	FY 2022	FY 2021
Total TA Participants:	7,970	6,993	7,553
Total TA Costs:	\$17,451,869	\$15,624,758	\$17,332,604

POST-9/11 GI BILL

GI Bill Beneficiaries:	1,032
Post-9/11 Tuition/Fees Paid (FY'18):	\$15,155,315

Click here to view the GI Bill Comparison Tool

FEDERAL STUDENT AID

Academic Years:	2019 - 2020	2018 - 2019	2017 - 2018
Direct Loan Recipients:	12,506	12,746	13,432
Direct Loan Disbursements:	\$96,351,634	\$99,470,600	\$104,109,320
Grant Program Recipients:	6,359	6,392	6,320
Grant Program Disbursements:	\$22,350,538	\$22,507,430	\$22,151,033
Campus-Based Program			
Recipients:	844	Not Reported	1,048
Campus-Based Program			

Disbursements:

\$2,187,035

Not Reported

\$3,682,847

Federal Family Education Loan Recipients: Federal Family Education Loan Disbursements: 11,710 \$75,291,226

Note: Individual recipients can receive aid from more than one program and/or loan type.

PROGRAMS & OFFERINGS

Learning Method:	Classroom, Distance
Degree Level(s):	Certificate, Associate's, Bachelor's, Master's
Degree Level Source:	DoD MOU Application
Degree Level Source	
Updated:	07/01/2025

Certificates

Program	CIP Code
Airline Management	49.0104
Airworthiness Engineering - Graduate Certificate	14.9999
Aviation Maintenance	47.0608
Aviation Safety	49.0104
Business Intelligence and Analytics - Graduate Certificate	52.0201
Emergency Mangement Leadership	43.0302
Engineering Fundamentals	14.0201
Finance - Graduate Certificate	52.0299
Graduate Certificate in Human Security and Resilience	43.0399
Human Factors - Graduate Certificate	42.2813
Human Resources - Graduate Certificate	52.0206
IATA MBAA Airline Management - Industry Partner Certificate	49.0104
International Business - Graduate Certificate	52.0299
International Society of Transport Aircraft Trading (ISTAT)	27.0305
Leadership	52.0213
Marketing - Graduate Certificate	52.0299
MBAA - Airline Management (IATA)	52.0201
Occupational Safety Management - Graduate Certificate	15.0701
Project Management - Graduate Certificate	52.0211
Systems Engineering - Graduate Certificate	14.2701
Uncrewed and Autonomous Systems	49.0101

Associate's Degrees

CIP Code
49.0101
52.0299
47.0608
43.0302
14.0201
52.0201
49.0101

Program	CIP Code
Aeronautics	49.0101
Aviation Business Administration	52.0299
Aviation Maintenance	47.0608
Aviation Safety	49.0104
Business Analytics	52.1301
Communication	09.01
Data Science	30.7001
Emergency Services	43.0302
Engineering	14.0201
Engineering Technology	15.0801
Homeland Security	43.0301
Human Factors Pschology	42.2813
Human Factors Psychology	42.2813
Interdisciplinary Studies	30.0000
Leadership	52.0213
Logistics and Supply Chain Management	52.0203
Pilot Operations	49.0102
Project Management	52.0211
Safety Management	15.0701
Software Engineering	14.0903
Technical Management	52.0201
Uncrewed and Autonomous Systems	49.0101

Masters Degress

Program	<u>CIP Code</u>
Aeronautics	49.0101
Aerospace Engineering	14.0201
Airline Management	49.0104
Airport and Air Mobility Management	49.0104
Airworthiness Engineering	14.9999
Aviation and Aerospace Sustainability	30.3301
Aviation Cybersecurity	43.0404
Aviation Maintenance	47.0608
Aviation Safety	49.0104
Aviation Safety	49.0104
Business Administration in Aviation	52.0299
Emergency Services	43.0302
Engineering Management	14.0103
Human Factors	42.2813
Human Security and Resilience	43.0399
Leadership	52.0213
Logistics and Supply Chain Management	52.0203
Management	52.0206
Management Information Systems	52.0201
Master of Business Administration in Aviation	52.0201
Occupational Safety Management	15.0701
Project Management	52.0211

Programperations Space Systems	<u>EPPO5de</u> 29.0305
Systems Engineering	14.2701
Uncrewed and Autonomous Systems	49.0101

COST OF ATTENDANCE

College	Navigator	Data
Concge	Travigator	Data

First-Time, Full-Time Tuition/Fees (in-state):	\$35,814
Estimated Books/Supplies:	\$1,400
Estimated Room/Board:	\$11,438

Note: For Estimated Room/Board when no data is reported, Department of Education estimates based on the prior year's data.

Cost of attendance data is obtained from the 2018 IPEDS data files.

Military Rate - Uncrewed Systems Technology - Undergraduate Certificate

Institution Charges For Tuition Assistance (TA) Users

Tuition: Standard Rates

Tuition Type	Per Semester Hour	Per Quarter Hour	Per Contact Hour
Certificate Rates			
Applied Information Technology - Undergraduate Certificate	\$522		
Civilian Rate - Graduate Certificates	\$868		
Civilian Rate - Undergraduate Certificates	\$522		
IATA MBAA Airline Management - Industry Partner Certificate	\$1,000		
In-State	\$1,840		
Military	\$250		
Military Rate - Airworthiness Engineering - Graduate Certificate	\$868		
Military Rate - Aviation Safety - Graduate Certificate	\$727		
Military Rate - Business Intelligence and Analytics - Graduate Certificate	\$727		
Military Rate - Engineering Fundamentals - Undergraduate Certificate	\$250		
Military Rate - Finance- Graduate Certificate	\$727		
Military Rate - Graduate Certificate Airworthiness Engineering	\$868		
Military Rate - Graduate Certificate Space Operations	\$868		
Military Rate - Graduate Certificate Systems Engineering	\$868		
Military Rate - Graduate Certificates	\$727		
Military Rate - Human Factors - Graduate Certificate	\$727		
Military Rate - Human Resources - Graduate Certificate	\$727		
Military Rate - Information Systems Security - Graduate Certificate	\$727		
Military Rate - Information Technology Management - Graduate Certificate	\$727		
Military Rate - International Business - Graduate Certificate	\$727		
Military Rate - Leadership - Graduate Certificate	\$727		
Military Rate - Marketing - Graduate Certificate	\$727		
Military Rate - MS Space Systems	\$868		
Military Rate - Occupational Safety Management - Graduate Certificate	\$727		
Military Rate - Project Management Graduate Certificate	\$727		

\$250

Military Rate - Undergraduate Certificates Out-of-State	\$ ¹ ,840
Systems Engineering - Graduate Certificate	\$868

Associate's Rates

Civilian	\$522
Individual Tutorials - Undergraduate	\$741
In-State	\$1,840
Military	\$250
Military Rate - Study Abroad - Undergraduate Programs	\$250
Out-of-State	\$1,840
Study Abroad - Undergraduate Programs	\$522

Bachelor's Rates

Civilian	\$522
In-State	\$1,840
Military	\$250
Military Rate - Study Abroad - Undergraduate Programs	\$250
Out-of-State	\$1,840
Ph.D. for all other Ph.D. programs	\$1,133
Ph.D. for Aviation and Aviation Business Administration	\$1,493
Study Abroad - Undergraduate Programs	\$522
Undergraduate Individual Tutorials	\$741

Master's Rates

Civilian	\$868
Individual Tutorials - Graduate	\$1,006
In-State	\$1,840
M.S. Aerospace Engineering (Military and Civilian Tuition Rate)	\$868
M.S. Airworthiness Engineering (Military and Civilian Tuition Rate)	\$868
M.S. Space Systems (Military and Civilian Tuition Rate)	\$868
M.S. Uncrewed & Autonomous Systems Engineering (Military and Civilian Tuition Rate)	\$868
Master of Space Operations (Military and Civilian Tuition Rate)	\$868
Master of Systems Engineering (Military and Civilian Tuition Rate)	\$868
Military	\$727
Out-of-State	\$1,840
Study Abroad Program	\$868

Tuition: Programmatic Rates

Tuition Type Per Semester Hour Per Quarter Hour Per Contact Hour

Certificate Rates

Military	\$1,000
Part-Time	\$1,000

Master's Rates

Civilian	\$868
Civilian	\$868

Military	\$868
Military	\$868

Fees

Does this institution have fees associated to the tuition rate? No

Fee Туре	Fee Amount	Recurrence	Program Level(s)
2.85% Credit Card Processing Fee or min. \$3.00. This fee is only applicable if a service member pays tuition with a credit card.	\$3	Per Occurrence	Certificate, Associate, Bachelor, Master
Admission Fee	\$50	One Time	Certificate, Associate, Bachelor, Master
Duplicate Diploma	\$100	Per Occurrence	Associate, Bachelor, Master
Graduation	\$100	One Time	Certificate, Associate, Bachelor, Master
Late Registration	\$25	Per Occurrence	Certificate, Associate, Bachelor, Master
Official Transcript	\$15	Per Occurrence	Certificate, Associate, Bachelor, Master
Student Government Association	\$25	Per Year	Certificate, Associate, Bachelor, Master
Transcript Fee (Paper Copy)	\$20	Per Occurrence	Certificate, Associate, Bachelor, Master

Note: Tuition and fees as reported by the Educational institution via the Department of Defense Voluntary Education Partnership Memorandum of Understanding

Room. Bo	ard. an	d Book	Expenses
----------	---------	--------	----------

Does this institution have charges for room and board?	No
Does this institution have charges for books and/or resource materials?	Yes
\$1.600 Per Year	

What source(s) will military students use to purchase books and/or resource materials for their course(s)?

Information about the cost of attendance can be found at: https://worldwide.erau.edu/admissions/cost-tuition Book prices vary based on individual courses. Students can learn more about the cost of individual books/resource materials at: https://www.bkstr.com/erauworldwidestore/home or through an external vendor.

Note: Tuition and fees as reported by the Educational Institution via the Department of Defense Voluntary Education Partnership Memorandum of Understanding

DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA) INFORMATION

Fiscal Years:	FY 2023	FY 2022	FY 2021
Total TA Participants:	7,970	6,993	7,553
Total TA Costs:	\$17,451,869	\$15,624,758	\$17,332,604
Total TA Funded Courses:	23,578	21,108	23,336
TA Course Completion Rate:	Not Reported	Not Reported	Not Reported
Total TA Graduates:	1,565	2,308	1,251
Annual TA Average:	\$740	\$740	\$743

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION DATA

ED Composite Score:	3 %
ED 90/10 Rule:	Not Reported
Median Borrowing:	\$25,000

COLLEGE NAVIGATOR INSTITUTION DATA

Total Enrollment:	12,407
Undergraduate Distance Education Status:	Enrolled in all distance education courses : 0 % Enrolled in some but not all distance education courses : 0 % Not enrolled in any distance education courses : 99 %
Number of Applicants for Admission:	5,806
Retention Rates For First-Time, Full-Time Students:	79 %
Graduation Rates:	4 Year : 59 %
Transfer-Out Rates:	4 Year : Not Reported
Awards Conferred:	Associate's Degree : 1,112 Bachelor's Degree : 4,766 Master's Degree : 2,746 Certificate : 260
Cohort Default Rates:	2016 : 4 % 2017 : 5 % 2018 : 4 %

Click Here For More Information On This School

College Navigator data is obtained from the 2017 IPEDS data files.

COMPLAINT INFORMATION

DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA) COMPLAINT DATA

Fiscal Years:	FY 2023	FY 2022	FY 2021
Total Valid TA			
Complaints:	0	0	0
Complaint Categories			
Recruiting/Marketing			
Practices:	0	0	0
Student Loans:	0	0	0
Quality of Education:	0	0	0
Transfer of Credits:	0	0	0
Accreditation:	0	0	0
Post-graduation Job			
Opportunities:	0	0	0
Grade Policy:	0	0	0
Refund/Collection			
Issues:	0	0	0
Financial Issues:	0	0	0
Change in Degree			

Plan Requirements: Release of	0	0	0
Transcripts:	0	0	0
Other:	0	0	0

Note: Complaints can include multiple categories.

VA COMPLAINT DATA

Total VA Complaints:	4
Complaint Categories	
Financial Issues:	1
Quality of Education:	2
Refund Issues:	0
Recruiting/Marketing Practices:	2
Accreditation:	1
Change in Degree Plan Requirements	1
Student Loans:	1
Grade Policy:	0
Transfer of Credits:	1
Post-graduation job Opportunities	1
Release of Transcripts:	1
Other:	1

Note: Complaints can include multiple categories.

SCHOOL ELIGIBILITY

DoD Memorandum of Understanding (DoD):	
Principles of Excellence (VA):	Yes
Yellow Ribbon (VA):	Yes
8 Keys to Veterans Success (ED):	Yes